
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 10/22/2017

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12020 Spice Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 41.88 3.1996



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/22/2017

137

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio95 44.77 3.0601

16038 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 80.21 1.7080



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/22/2017

139

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 81.28 1.7101



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

139

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Yama Saluki Christine Klein95 65.52 2.1215

24018 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 75.31 1.8457



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/22/2017

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 65.76 2.2506



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody95 65.15 2.2717

12019 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/22/2017

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo100 46.17 3.2705

16037 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 62.3 2.4238



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 46.43 3.683



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 84.21 2.0306



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/22/2017

176

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh100 49.73 3.5391

16040 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks100 62.35 2.8228

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 52.56 3.3486



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 44.02 4.1118

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 49.06 3.6894

20038 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 53.26 3.3984

20002 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 56.82 3.1855

20001 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 60.37 2.9982

20039 Moxie Golden Retriever Lisa Cadieux NQ 60.77 2.9784

20040 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 66.69 2.7141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 49.22 3.6774



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.33 4.1374

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 45.18 3.7849

8009 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 46.72 3.6601

8006 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 46.95 3.6422

8007 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 50.37 3.3949

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 51.97 3.2904

8036 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.67 3.1861

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 58.82 2.9072

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 61.5 2.7805

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8037 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.1 3.7093

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 49.47 3.4566

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 51.31 3.3327

8008 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 61.05 2.801

8015 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 64.84 2.6373

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.47 2.6119

8014 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 71.17 2.4027



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.83 4.1881

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.36 3.7698

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 51.04 3.3503

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 53.97 3.1684

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.4 4.4531

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 51.01 3.3523

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 69.36 2.4654



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/22/2017

176

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 42.59 4.1324

16014 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.08 3.7383

16042 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 48.08 3.6606

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 51.6 3.4109

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.2 3.3083

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16017 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 45.44 3.8732

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.48 3.7866

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 47.3 3.7209

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 49.43 3.5606

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 67.1 2.623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 38.8 4.6649

20042 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 40.74 4.4428

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41 4.4146

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 45.61 3.9684

20043 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 50.75 3.5665

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 55.44 3.2648

20045 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 55.86 3.2402

20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 41.6 4.351

20046 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 44.27 4.0885

20044 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 45.37 3.9894

20014 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 46.93 3.8568

20041 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 57.09 3.1704



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 49.64 3.6463

24015 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 50.23 3.6034

24022 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 50.32 3.597

24021 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 50.5 3.5842

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.5 3.5146

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.78 4.042

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 46.4 3.9009

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 47.57 3.8049

24003 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 53.56 3.3794

24016 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 54.75 3.3059

24013 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 55.01 3.2903

24024 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 55.02 3.2897

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 58.15 3.1126

24012 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 82.8 2.186

24023 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 92.6 1.9546



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MPWCC 10/22/2017

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon 100 47.62 2.8139



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/22/2017

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton95 50.41 2.9954



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

154

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 56.17 2.7417



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 51.75 3.3043

8020 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 63.72 2.6836



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 47.93 3.5677

4004 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ NT

4008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 45.07 3.7941

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 53.25 3.2113

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 54.85 3.1176

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 66.57 2.5687

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 71.73 2.3839

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 75.51 2.2646

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 91.02 1.8787



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/22/2017

171

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.56 3.0233

8024 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 67.94 2.5169

8025 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 58.06 2.9452

8039 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 62.52 2.7351

8022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.57 2.6483

8040 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 67.18 2.5454

8050 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 68.08 2.5118

8026 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 72.61 2.3550



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 10/22/2017

176

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.38 3.2971

12016 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 55.86 3.1507

12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 50.99 3.4517

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 61.31 2.8707

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 75.92 2.3182



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 40.56 4.4625

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 47.98 3.7724

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.45 3.6603

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 53.77 3.3662

16027 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 58.73 3.0819

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 64.58 2.8027



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 10/22/2017

181

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 54.49 3.3217

20049 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.26 2.8612

20024 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20048 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT

20020 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.32 3.597

20022 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 78.62 2.3022



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.25

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 41.16

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 42.86

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 44.46

8007 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 50.29

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 51.93

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 63.75



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.18

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 49.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 46.99

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 48.28

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 54.25

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.3



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20045 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ NT

20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 39.3

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 41.24

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 43.39

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 50.76



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 49.79

24024 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 49.38

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 51.94

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 52.95



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.66

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 62.09

4004 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 44.05



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/22/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 50.52



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/22/2017

110

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8043 Dexter Chihuahua Linda Desmarais100 27.3 4.0293

8033 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ 54.86 2.0051



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/22/2017

110

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Spice Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan100 23.49 4.6828



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/22/2017

113

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio100 29.82 3.7894

16044 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 47.83 2.3625



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 10/22/2017

115

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome90 37.11 3.0989



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/22/2017

115

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 44.4 2.5901



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/22/2017

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens95 29.16 4.5953

8042 Lizzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 54.19 2.4728



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/22/2017

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 33.15 4.0422

12019 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 43.45 3.0840

12022 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 56.27 2.3814



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/22/2017

137

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16038 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 50.43 2.7166



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/22/2017

140

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 22.77 6.1484

20001 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis95 26.71 5.2415

20038 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 32.86 4.2605

20040 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 47.53 2.9455



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/22/2017

140

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier100 37.97 3.6871



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/22/2017

140

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.55 3.1425



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/22/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 36.22 4.0033

16040 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 44.57 3.2533



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/22/2017

149

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Moxie Golden Retriever Lisa Cadieux100 38.31 3.8893

20002 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 32.99 4.5165



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/22/2017

149

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 33.48 4.4504

24023 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

24003 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.74 4.4161



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/22/2017

140

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.01 4.9982

8037 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.72 4.8747

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 30.92 4.5278

8006 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 32.08 4.3641

8009 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 32.16 4.3532

8015 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 33.45 4.1854

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 33.81 4.1408

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.6 3.9326

8036 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.13 3.8749

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 38.37 3.6487

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 45.15 3.1008

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 29.9 4.6823

8014 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 41 3.4146

8007 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 42.95 3.2596

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 45.02 3.1097

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 45.45 3.0803

8008 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 46.69 2.9985
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12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.14 5.3558

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.48 4.5932

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 33.21 4.2156

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 35.71 3.9205

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.84 3.6998

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 46.42 3.0159
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16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.59 5.8967

16014 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.23 4.9607

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 29.24 4.959

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.78 4.2925

16042 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 36.45 3.9781

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 38.14 3.8018

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 40.33 3.5953

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.39 5.7109

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 28.77 5.04

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.96 3.5400
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20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 24.24 6.1469

20042 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 25.61 5.8180

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.98 5.5226

20014 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 27.49 5.4202

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.21 5.2818

20044 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 29.58 5.0372

20043 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 29.66 5.0236

20041 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 34.13 4.3657

20045 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 38 3.9211

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 39.02 3.8186

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 40.54 3.6754

20046 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 24.29 6.1342

20047 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 28.25 5.2743

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 29.64 5.027
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24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.98 4.97

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.11 4.9485

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.56 4.8757

24021 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 33.59 4.4358

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 34.16 4.3618

24016 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 35.31 4.2198

24022 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 36.05 4.1331

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 36.52 4.08

24015 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 37.44 3.9797

24024 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 39.68 3.7550

24013 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 32.69 4.558

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 45.41 3.2812

24012 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 53.22 2.7997
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8041 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon  NQ 25.35 4.3393
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16034 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 32.7 4.2813
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4004 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ 71 1.9718
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8021 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 35.16 3.9818

8020 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 34.19 4.0948
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12023 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 55.38 2.6183



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 10/22/2017

140

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 28.33 4.9418

4008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.31 4.3330

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 33.16 4.222

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.03 3.4974

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 41.88 3.3429

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 38.06 3.6784

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 38.81 3.6073

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 55 2.5455

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 55.86 2.5063
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8039 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 37.44 3.7393

8034 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 38.3 3.6554

8027 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 39.8 3.5176

8026 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 42.76 3.2741

8050 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 44.43 3.1510

8022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 45.21 3.0967

8025 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 36.97 3.7869

8040 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 52.64 2.6596

8024 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 57.14 2.4501
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12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 30.91 4.6910

12016 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 37.42 3.8749

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 38 3.8158

12014 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 50 2.9
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16032 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 24.73 6.0251

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 31.33 4.7558

16027 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay100 38.4 3.8802

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 43.02 3.4635

16043 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 45.67 3.2625

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 34.69 4.2952
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20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 42.08 3.5409

20037 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.61 4.8677

20020 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 38.29 3.8914

20048 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 47.5 3.1368


